

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13650/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2006 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RSA No. 571/2001

SHANKARAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANAKI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to rectify the defects in the
application to bring the LRs of deceased second
respondent on record within 15 days otherwise the
petition against respondent No.2 shall abate without
further orders.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master